STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } 8§

Paula Barry. Publisher's Assistant being duty sworn according to law deposes and says that

Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and placc of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously in said Town, County and State sincc the day of its establishment: that hereto
attached is a copy of the legal notice or advertisement in the above entitled proceeding which

appeared in the issue of said newspaper on _ May 13. 20. 27, 1999 exactly as printed and

published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in which legal
advertisement or notice was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is interested
in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in the

forcgoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

........................ (97\(% <

.

Sworn and subscribed to before me this xa£ ............... day of ‘.‘ﬁ\ ................ 19((1

(Notary Public)

My COMINISS10N cxpmesﬁ ) Notarial Seaf
PoRenmie L Scheatay TR .
J i T Gt mkis Y ifins

M5 Eapiea. 'y non

AN NOW,...viviren e d 19 , I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $...........c......cv.e.... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



HARRY. A. ROADARMEL, JK.
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SHEIUEE QF COLUMBIA. COUNTY

1‘5

I ST IMEIRIIN ”“\U_.\i‘ =N ), UHOX Jun . ' I-'l JOUR Tivewie .

[217) JE0at2 LDUAMSMIURG, A 1715 (FL7) 2034 b

DATE: @nl 14, 1999

RE: Shewift's vale AdverGising Dates

| Countrywide .liome Loans '..v:;_. T_ei:ry L. &:Kim Eckart

Mo, 27 ot 1999 (A EE M. 1307 of 1998 J0

Dear Siv:

Please adverlise the cnclosed SHERLFF SALE on the Lollowinyy, datas:

Lst week  Mayl3, 19(_)?__ __ DATE OF SALE: JUNE 3, 1999 1000 AM
?.nd waek May 20, 1999 . L
3urd wcckm______li’%l_}’__ 27 __]_-9_92 L . ) e

Feel free Lo contact we 00 vou bave any gquestions.
Renpectlul iy .
- . \\) 0 \ N
k\\t‘ PO A AL AR

Iearey A .ul.mm_l, Jr,
Shewi Ff



SHERIFF'S SALEL

U AR LA TR AR AR AN
THURSDAY ~ JUNE 3, 1999 AT 1000 AM
//////////////////f//////////////////_(‘\/_ﬁ////,//////////////////f/////;’////

BY VIRIUE OF A WRIT OF LXECUTION 1§0.27-1999  AND CIVIL WRIT NO.
1307-1998  1SSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
CIVIL DIVISION, TO Mt DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE 1XPOSED T0O PUBLIC SALE, BY
VENUE OR OQUTCRY TO THE HICHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURT ROOM
OR SHERIKF'S OFFICE, ‘L0 B ANNOUNCED, AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE,
BLOOMSBURG, PEMNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THI
DIEFENDANTS IN AND 10-

ALL — that certain piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follow, to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeasterly corner of Ferris Avenue and Arch Street; thence in a
northerly direction along the easterly line of Arch Street a distance of One Hundred Sixty (160) feet
to the southerly line of a fificen foot alicy; thence in an casterly dircction along said alley a distance
of Forty-five (45} feet (o the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 500; thence in a southerly direction
along the westerly linc of said Jot a distance of One Hundred Sixty (160) feet to the northerly linc
of Ferris Avenue; thence in a westerly direction along said avenue a distance of Forty-five (45) fect
to Arch Street, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 501 of the Berwick Land & Improvement Company’s Addition.

BEING the same premises which Wilbur L. Grozier and Jean E. Grozier, his wife, by Decd
dated January 25, 1995 and recorded in the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on January 20,
1995, in Decd Book Volume 589, Page 214, granted and conveyed unto Terry L. Eckart and Kim

E. Eckart, his wifc. Property located at 1241 Ferris Ave., Berwick, Pa.

TERMS OF SALE: Ten §10) percent cash or cashier's check of the bid price
or the amount of the opening bid (costs), whichever is higher, due at time of

Sale. Entire balance of the amount due in cash or cashier's check within ei
(8) days after the Sale. shier's check within eight

ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLADMANTS: Will take notice that a Schedule
of thc:: Distribution will be filed within thirty (30) days after the Sale and
the D%stribution will be made in accordance with the Schedule unless exceptions
are filed thereto within ten (10) days of the posting of the Schedule.

ATTORNEY FOR THE PLAINTIFF: SHERIFF CF COLIMBIA COUNTY

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C. Harry A. Roadarmel Jr
Kristine M. Faust, ESQ. '
One Gateway Center, Nine West

Pittsburgh, PA 15222



It

GRENEN & BIRSIC, p.C.

MELLON BANK, N.A. 25572
ONE GATEWAY CENTER, NINE WEST PITTSBUAGH, PA
PITTSBURGH, PA 15205 8-25/430
(412) 281-7850 _.
08/03/99

| OROER O Columbia County Sherift

—_—— S *5] 584 71
One Thoy

**ﬁ********************************** ok ok o ok ek sk
0 TITERRE R R DOLLAR
Columbia County Sherift @

HEE]

gm_so|.ﬁbm_||[ — kMrF

MO 2557 2w L0L3000 26 &2 QOSm 240 L
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GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

MELLONBANK.NA ~ ~ 20739
PITTSBURGH, PA - : _

ONE GATEWAY CENTER, NINE WEST _
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 8-26/430
(412) 281-7650
3/25/99
PAY TO THE = i .

ORDER OF O&cagm County Sheniff ] $ #%000.00
zw.ﬂm mCH.:wﬂOQ NSQ QO&HDO******************************************************************** UOF_..\Pﬁm
Tietails or: bask,

Columbia County Sheriff

AN. KZ

MEMO_ 03-081 WP\\E
g 073G 12043000 2B i

00gmw 2 40 4




HARRY A, ROADARMEL, R,

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHIONE COURT HOUSE - P.OY. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(5701 3iy-3622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (570) 7H-0 100

FAX: (5708 Zhd-(1257

Aug. 26, 1999

Grenen & Birsie, P.C,

Kristine M. Faust, ESQ.

One Gateway Center, Nine West

Pittsbirgh, PA 15222 Countrywide tlomes vs Terry L & Kim L,
ECKART CV 1307 of 1998

Dear Atty. Faust:

Enclosed is Columbia Co. Sheriff's check no., 12079, in the amount of
$222.65. This amount was included in rhe opening bid on this property and
at that time was collectible at the time of the Sheriff's Sale. This was
for the first portion of the 1999 Property taxes. On the date Aug. 15, 1999
the Sheriff was informed that the taxes had been paid to the Tax Collector
on April 30, 1999. But to the neglect of someone in the Tax Collector's
office, the Sheriff was never notified. Therefore this check is sent to
you in your name (attorneys) for the proper disposition of the funds.

Sincerely ' (\
N @ e u.vw,fgﬂ

Har%'i\\l{oadamel Jr.
Sheriff



1999 COUNTY & minT{TPAL

—mmmgmmmmm- .
BERWICK HOROLIGH

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
Connie € Gingher
1615 Lingceln Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

HOURS Mon, Tue, Thur & Fri
CLOSED WED. & HOLIDAYS

9 -4pan

PHONE (570) 752-7442

TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

ECKART, TERRY L & KIM
1241 FERRIS AVENUE
BERWICK PA 1RRO3

Lt S

o

IF YOt DESIRE A RECERT. ENCLOSE & SYAMPED bﬂﬂﬂnwmmﬂ ENVELOFE WITH YOUR wbx._...;_u

DATE BHL: N
ror COLUMBIA COUNTY | 83/01/1999 | 21133
DESCRIFTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS Essoscoun | AMOUNT e L PENALTY
General Fund 17073] 4.996 58.53 69.93 7582
Sinking Fund T - .845 14.14 14.43 15.87
Borough R.E. ST BLUBRG 97.84 99.82 tg3.497
Fire L.256 26 .91 21.34 22.41
Light 1.859 17.57 17.93 13.83
THE DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY A 218.19 M 222.65 238.09
seamonr | PR30 ~fIuNg 30, e 20
BEFORE OR RE AFTER
TYPE: R PROPERTY DESCRIPTION CNTY BORQuf This Tax Returned . ®
Discount 2% 24 | To Courthouse 0On: L
AccTNo83985 Penalty 10%g “5% | JANUARY 01. 7000 &
£ parce 240,08—-279-00,000 ., 4
LOT 5@1 FERRIS AVE (1%41) b\m\ 4
.17 acres LAND 2,880 E%m 59 a
BUTLOINGS 14,193 m\\wm |
THIS TAY NOTICE sMUS? HE SETUANED wiTH YOUR PAYMENT RECD BY Y W ' f

TOTAL ASSESSED

17,@73

N

W/
Y

12 |
W



SHERIFF'S SALE REAL ESTATE
FINAL COST SHEET

' ™ .n\,uh':\ iy B VS ety
NO. LTy E.D.  NO.__ J %0k
S T
DATE OF SALE: o o LRANE iy - ?"L Lo

BID PRICE { INCLUDES COSTS ) $
POUNDAGE 2% BID PRICE $
TRANSFER TAX 2% BID PRICE $
MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL NEEDED TO PURCHASE

PURCHASER(S) : e e Yeane

ADBRESS :

NAME(S) ON DEED:

;-
- RV »
PURCHASER{S} SIGNATURE(S) : ,;%“ngfgi ER I £>ZH4:§;_HNM

AMOUNT RECEIVED BY SHERIFF FROM PURCHASER(S) :
TOTAL DUt

LESS DEPOSIT
DOWN PAYMENT

AMOUNT DUE IN
EIGHT DAYS

L




REAL ESTATE
SHERTFF'S SALE--COST SHEET

N : il H t
o T ,\7. Loty TN VS \* L : . By

Atk

RS EE RN B NO. | ﬁjgi=?%%'3.u. DATE UF SALE o= T2 TITIME OF SALE_ |((

DOCKET AND RETURN S S
SERVICE PER DEFENDANT OR GARNISHEE TR -
LEVY (PER PARCEL) AT R
MAILING COSTS C T T
ADVERTISING, SALE BILLS, & COPIES T
ADVERTISING SALE {PLUS NEWSPAPER). . R
MILEAGE R O
PUSTING HANDBILLS S
CRYING?ADJOURN SALE (EACH SALE)
SHERIFF'S DEED

TRANSFER TAX FORM

OISTRIBUTION FORM . , L
OTHER ffe %y e A

C

'\( 'f}7!'
PRESS-ENTERPRISE 1INC
SULICITOR"S SERVICES
i ”\‘ A \(} 3
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) § -
RECORDER UF DEEDS R
QTHER B
FOTAL . vt teee e eeeeaeereaannn
REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BOROUGH, THP. & CUUNIY TAXES, T98g $ ttLdr 10
SCHOOL DISTRICT TAXES, 19 3
DELINQUENT TAXES, 19, T9_ $
' TUTAL 2 e e e e eeeeennes
MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER--MUNICIPAL 1907 4 $
WATER--MUNICIPAL 1Y $
FOTAL . e e s e eeeieerenennns -

SURCHAKGE FEC: STATE TREASURER (TRAINING FEE) ‘
o R
TOTAL o eneennnnn | “&

MISCELLANEOUS N P20y £ Foapes oty g q,839.9¢

TOTAL. o e

TOTAL COSTS (OPEN BID)....... YA



COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
LIEN CERTIFICATE

Date_ 1"6-299

OWNER OR REPUTED OWNER

Lekart, Tersy L. & Rim £,
Qwiner since 1/9%, Former: Groxier
DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY 6
.17 Ac.
048, 08~ -275-00,000 o Towhhip
PARCFL NUMBER N Berwick Epeo  Berough
. City!
YEAR TOTAL
Ceris $ 5.
TOTAL $ 5

The above figures represent the amount(s) due during the month of

dune 48y

r

This is to certify that, according to our records, there are tax liens on
the above mentioned property as of December 31, G958

Excluding: Interim Tax Billings

Requested by:  iHarry A. Koadarmel, Jr.

L

/,'-"j T, ¢
e COLUMBL4 COUNTX-FAX CLAIM BUREAU
FEE - $5.00 ' \ - )
Per Parce—I , ‘k__/’ oS
X | )
ol i e
4



GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ONE GATEWAY CENTER
NINE WEST
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222
(412} 281-7650
FAX (412) 281-7657
EMAIL grenbirs@mdi.net

August 8, 1999

Office of the Sheriff

County of Columbia
Columbia County Courthouse
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. v. Terry and Kim Eckart
Case No. 1307 of 1998

Dear Sir or Madam:
Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $1,584.71 payable to the Columbia County
Sheriff which represents the balance due for costs and taxes. Please identify the Grantee on the

Deed as Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. whose address is 6400 Legacy Drive, Plano, TX 75024.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call. Thank you for your assistance in
this matter.

Very truly yours,




Is your RETURN

ted on the reverse side!

DEMNUEHE
mComplets tems 1 ar "~ 2 for additional services.
= Complete items 3, d 4b.

=Print your neme ana _ _Jress an tha reverse of this form so that we can ratum this

card 10 you

® Atiach this form to the front of tha mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

rmit.

pal
uWrite “Retfurn Receipt Aequastad” an the maiipieca below the article number.
uTha Aetum Recelpt will show to whom 1he articla was delivered and tha date

delivared.

t alsn wish 1o receive the
fol g services (for an
exti.. ee): i .,f‘.'?'f?

1. B Addressee’s Address
2. [0 Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

Cammonwealth OF Pennsylvania
Department of Revenue

Bureau of Compliance

Clearance Support Section Dept.280046

Harrisburg, PA  17128-0946

4a, Article Numbar Ty
= O 2y 0T
N7 Cortified

4b, Service Type
B Insured

1 Registered
| [2FRetum Receipt for Merchandise [ COD

O Express Mail
7. Date of Da!iveryAPR 0 7 m

5. Recsived By: {Print Nama)

8. Addresses's Address {Only if requested

and fea is paid} ’ .
i

" 102595-97-B-0179 Domestic Return Receipt

e e

SENDER:

mCompleta items 1 ar " £ 2 fior additional services.
uComplete items 3, < o 4b.

= Print your name ano - .4ress on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this

card to

you.
w Atlach this form fo tha front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

parmit,

®Write "Halum Raceipt Requested” on the mailpiece balow the article number.
s The Retum Raceipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

deliverad.

I alsa wish to receive the
fol g servicas (for an

exli.188): 277" -3 ‘?
1. ﬂAddresaaa s Address

L] Restricted Delivery -
Consult postmaster for fes.

3. Article Addressed to:

Office of F.A.I.R
Dept. of Public Welfare
P.0. BOX 8016

4a. Article Number

Z. 2R 532 /42

4b, Service Typa
}(Ceniﬂed !

O Registered

[3 Exprass Mail O insured
Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD

. ‘ i
Harrishura. PA 17105 7 Damomalwi%n $1 9%
5. Received By: (Frint Name) 8. Addresses's Address (Only if roguesied
o 7/-*7,1.1" o 76 and fes is paid}

I8 your RETURN ANNOCEE ~n-ewi~iad gn the reverse slde?

B. Signature: (Addrassas nt) )g
X ﬁ Zb

Ps Furm 3811, Decermnber 1994

e

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

Tozsssermai7e  DOMEstc Retumn Rec*pt

SENDER:

nComplete items 1 ar
aComplela itams 3,

" 2 for additional servces.
«d 4b.

card to you.

pemit.

2 Print your name ana . _Jrass on the reverse of this form so that we can return this
u Attach this form to the front of the mailpieca, or on the back if epace does not

miNrite “Relum Roecaint Requesiad” on the mailpiace below the anicle number.
#Tha RAeturn Receipt will show to whom the article was dekvered and the date

| alen wish {0 receive the
fol s (for an
oxl.. 199} rﬂ? éB
1k} Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery

deliverad. Consult postmaster for fee.
3, Arlicle Addressed fo: 4a_ Article Number
Kim L. Eckart 052 311 819
248 Carr Ave, 4b. Service Type
Keensburg, N.J. 07734 [ Registered -5 Cettified
O Express Mait O tnsured

O Rstum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Datef}f De}gy

5. Received By: (Print Nama}

B, Addressas's Address {Only if rsquestsd

and fee is paid)

Tossseraoie Domestic Return Receipt



HARRY A. RKOADARMEL, JR.

U s
i SHTERIE QF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURE HGUSL - 1.0, BOX S04 NG PN

" -
g%%_§§§-5622 HLOOMSMIURG, I'A 174015 (1) Tubon

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Grenen & Birsic, P.C. B 8: EEEHEBN\ COUMTY, COMMONMEALTH

Kristine M. Faust, ESQ. iy
One Gateway Center, Nine West VElount;:_, ide Home Loans

Pittsburgh, PA 15222 | Terry L. & Kim E. ECKART
. WIET OF EXECUTION 27 of 1999
{MORTGAGE FORCCLOSURE}1307 of 1998

POSTIRG OF PROPERTY

May 3, 1999 at 0730 hours FOSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFI'S SALE GILL

On Tl PROPLRTY Di:__’llge_rml:\l__l_.‘_g_jg_j_;n“__ﬁ_.____E_C_Kg_—\R_f_’l‘hL_@_g_l_,?_i_tl_Ferris Ave,, Berwick, Pa.
CHIEF
COLUMD A COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA. SALD POSTIAG PERFOGRMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY

Timothy T. CHAMBERILAIN
5T ANSWERS:
A
7007 1 ﬂ///

DLPUTY billLIUI F

W e %r

SHERTFE N{HY P\ ]{OJ\U:"\I(HLL, J

SHEREFF

S Sworrn and subsceriboed belore me

this 3rd dav ol

May 19 99
i) et a

Sarah J. Hower:

! P ARAL SEAL !
\ SARAN HOWER, Moty Pble. !
‘. e, Cokannbie Do o
: W “*“f?’ue&!ﬁ)ﬂf-zqﬁms gt
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FIARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

“SHERTFE OI COLUMI]E;\ COUNTY
COURT HOUsSL - O HOX 300
SHERLEES ““Uﬁ?‘!‘“f!\({\i’fﬂx"P?\\ iouTL [PIF

FHENC
(7 17) 3U¥-holz

RECEIVE ARD T1MLE STAMP HRII

14 BOUK PHONL .
(F17) 7046000

_!_ fi’!/ j"’(?;d

I R
4 J 7/‘? -

DOCKET AMD 1THDEX

SET FILE FOLDER UP

R #X;” ' “’**

CHECK FOR PROPER THFQ -

TWRIT OF EXECUTION __
COPY OF DESCRIPT 1on L T

\,

WHEREABOQUTS OF LAST RHUHH ﬂUUtqu )

NON-MILITARY AFELIDAVIT

MOTLICES OF SHERIFE'S SALL

HATCHHAN RELUASE VI

-....J-._ .

CHECK FOR 700 U

AFFIDAVIT OF | H%J List

AL J\HY OF THE ABOVE ARE Hi‘.';ilfh 10 |J(Ji klel;{ULllJ
THE ATTY TO L) ADD LT TOAL THIG
- \- ;

%
&‘ \

SET SALE DATE ARD ADV. DATUS AHD POSIIHG DATLS P L

POST ALL DATES OH CALAMDER

A SET SALE DATE AT LEAST ZHOIING AFTER RECLIVING WRLT T

A SET ADY. DATES 3 THURSDAYS BEFORE SALE DATE TO RU EVERY THURSDAT T LU SALE - o
3 OTIMES UL IR

& SET POSTING DATE MO LATER THAH 30 DAYS PRIOR 10 SALL
SET DISTRIBUTION DATE

A MUST BE FLLED WITHIN 30 DAYS QF SALE (POSTED)
A MUST BE PALD 10 DAYS AFTER BT HAS BELN POCFIU

FILL IH ALL NO'S OREXECUTION PAPLRS

sales)

TYPE PROPER TNFFO OR UtSCRIPTlUH (refer Lo previos

SERYICE

TYPE CARDS FOR DEFLHDANTS

PUT PAPERS TOGETHER FOR DEFERDAMTS

K COPY OF WRIT FOR LACH DEFEHOANT
A HOTICE OF SHERIFE SALL
& COPY OF DESCRIFTION:

PUT TOGETHER PAPERS FOR LIEN HOLDLRS

X NOTICE OF SALE DIRECVED TO THEM

SEND MOTICES TO LIEH HOLDERS VIA CERT.
& DOCKET ALL DATLES

MATL QR SENDERS RECLEPT
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FARRY A E\O \Df'\I\MH JK.

e
r{ -
R

sHERyE OF COlUMUiA COUNTY
- _ruuut COULT 1BOUsL - 1L . BOX U 14 HOUR FHGNL
(i'l/} JUY-L621 HLOOMSBURG, A YN {717} ?U-\-(;'.)w{;[-? )

CSULRIETS AL OUTLLIE CORYE

CSALE BLLLS )
CEHD DESCRIPTION 1O PRIIER __
f:‘___[i_ll 10'“(]".” l(: 11( 5 H ) H.ii[.]UH'(if ."\ 1_1 fl.; 1{ ‘{1 %_H_i \—’l—f:\n]_[:f\_{;;[l‘ T T
ey TIOTICE TO PRESS mwwuu WILH 10 ADY . L
CCup HOTICES 10 LOCAL TAR COULECTORS s T
OTICES 10 MATER ARD SLHER AUTI. ___ ﬂ___;____
CEHp NOTICES TO FLDERAL AHO STATE 1A AUt ________ T
BUSIHESS SERO COvE TO SBA UL _f___,_ﬂ___:_i__?_
_HANDBILLS
SEHD CorES ar HARDBTLLS T
RECORDER' S OFFICE o
1A% CLALI OFFECE L T .
TAR ASSESSIALHT OFFicE T I
MMHiUHWCHpOﬂ,mIDde)_ I
pust L FROMT LOUBY [
b5t SHERLTEYS OFFICE e o
ey COPY 0 AT T T o
pOsS T PROPERTY ACCORDIMG 10 OATE SUV e
ey R TURI OF POSTHHG 10 ATIY e mem e I
R ALL COSTS e T R
pREPARE COST SUEET 2 DAYS BEFORE SALL _d_________#_ﬂr____n__,____,_r___#__,_ﬁ_d_,____

Aopr surt ALl Cos1y ARL RECUIVLED
CREPARE FLHAL €OSTY SHEET O oF SALE e o
HOLD SALE - o

[ .__,-_._.—-—-_.__.._-——-——'—'_

ppST PROPOSED SCHEDULE OF pLSTRIBUT LON ACCORDING TO DATC I

pay D1STRI Lpytion ACCORLLHG 10 DAL
x WIHER PAY TG [MCLUDE ADORESS oF CHARGE OF OWMER TO LU

RECORD SHERTFE FLES COLLECTED OH MO THILY REPORT
pPREPARE DELD AHD TAEL AFFIDAVET TO pE RECORDEU N .

4 1T MAY CONCERH

viien BErn 1S RECoRped SN 10 BUYLIRL o [ .



1999 COUNTY & MUNICIPAL ’ WTE BIL NO
TAX NOTICE . ) } ;
BERIWICK BOROUGH COLUMBTA COUNTY _ &mxoymwwww_ B11353

FOR
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS LESS OSCOUNT TAX.AMOLNT Ik INCL PENALTY
C 1ie © Gingher General Fund 17@73] A4.896 HGR.53 69.93 76.92
1o.o Lincoln Avenue Sinking Fund .B4%5 14.14 14.43 15.87
Berwick, PA 18683 fBorough R.OE. 5.508 97 .94 99.82 193.497
Eire 1.258 JB.91 21.34 22.41
HOURS Mon, Tue, Thur & Fri  $-4pm Ltight 1.859 17 .57 17.93 18.83
CLOSED WED. & HOLIDAYS
THE DISCOUNT & THE PENALTY 5 A 218.19 222.65 238.09
PHONE (57@) 752-7442 MMNMMM%&M&MWN f D bbmmﬁsww uclw?@ﬁz uczmiwmo
TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED OF BEFORE (R BRrORe AR
TYPE: R PROPERTY DESCRIPTION CNTY HOR0O | This Tax Returned
" Discount 2% 2% To Courthouse On:
A acer np@ 3985 Penalty 10% 5% JANUARY 01, 2068
ﬁ ECKART, TERRY L & KIm € pance. 040,08—-279-00,009
1241 FERRIS AVENUE LOT 581 FERRIS AVE (1241)
w BERWICK PA 18603 .17 acres LAND 2,389
BUILDINGS 14,193
40U GESIAE A RECEIPT §NCLOSE A STAMPED ADDRESSEDR FNVELQPE WITH TOUR paymEN| THIE TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT REC'DBY '

TOTAL ASSESSED 17,873

Wil A

P

oy tiretr,



AMERICAN
 GENERAL

DITINANCIAL Gl

TERRY & KIM ECKART
1241 FERRIS AVE
BERWICK, PA 18603

Payoff on account no 35177543 good thru 6-3-99 is $9,519.40 plus satisfaction
fee of $20.50 for a total of %9,539.90

gincerly:

RN N I TR RTE A B EL VR PYLSUN Fh

R B T L T B B R LT



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

f.ﬁ.i\ & ‘1
.:{,—\J w i
h ﬂ 1”“}" {Rﬂ
r \—lt
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONL COURT HOUSL - 1% O 10X o M4 HOUR THONL
(7173 389-H022 BLOOMSBUKG, pA - 17015 {717) 784-6300
o _ 1H WHIEZ COURT O COMMON PLEAS
Grenen & Birsic, P.C. OF COLUMBTA COUNIDY,  COMMOMMWEALT
Kristine M. Faust, LSQ. ' O PENNA.L
One Gateway Center, Nine West Countrywide Home Loans
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 r. 1307 of 1998

Terry L and Kim E ECKART
WIRLT OF mcurion 27 of 1999

SERVICE ON__E_(;{I_‘_)_{_L___@@ KJm E. FCKART
April 6, 1999

.. 1155 hours
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Ll WATHEN WRIT OF RECUTTON AND A TRUE GOPY OF UHE BOTLCE OF EXECUTLON WAL

LERVED ON Chi DEFENDANE,  Terry L. Fekart, 1028 E. 3rd St., Bloomsburg, Pa.

_ CHIFF -
N bR suerny Timothy T.o
___g_{{il’ﬂSERIAIN mf;li[(b’.[.(jif'. WAG FADE BY HAMDING SATD WIRL'T OF EXECTTLON ARND

HOTLCE OF EXEQUITON ToTerry L. Eckart's Mother--Myrtle Ipher,
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NOTARIAL SEAL
SR AH HOWER, Notary Public
Plaomatn g, Golumble County PA
nioission EXpiteR Jyne 21, 19949
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Dale: April 5, 1999

To: . Tenants
1241 Ferris Ave. R
Berwick, Pa.- 18603 ~

Re: _Countrywide Home Loans, Inc. Vi. Terry L. & Kim E. ECKART

No: " 97 of  1g9a9g. [ Mg 1307 of 1998 JI

Ucéu‘_ Sir:

Cinclosed is o nolice of an upcaming Sherifris Sale, 17 you have any

clalws against this propertly, notily this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please Feel free Lo contacl me wilh any questions you may have.

Respoectlully,

Ve D

Harry A Roadarme], Ji.
Sheri FRVOF Coluihig County

b



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., CIVIL DIVISION
i’k/a COUNTRY WIDE FUNDING CORP,,
NO.: 1307-1998
Plaintiff, RT-ED- /955

VS,

TERRY L. ECKART and
KIM E. ECKART,

Delendants.
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT 10 RUILE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY )

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc., f'k/a Countrywide Funding Corp., Plaintiff in thc above
action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Exccution was filed the following
mformation concerning the rcal property of Terry L. Eckart and Kim E. Eckart located al 1241
Ferris Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603, and is more fully described as follows:

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF TERRY L. ECKART
AND KIM E. ECKART OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF
PENNSYLVANIA. HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN
AND NUMBERED AS 1241 FERRIS AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603.
DEED BOOK YVOLUME 589, PAGE 214. PARCET. NUMBER 04D-08-279.

1. The name and address of the owners or reputed owners:

Terry L. Eckart and 350 Tenny Strect
Kim E. Eckart Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. The name and address ol the defendants in the judgment:

Terry L. Eckart and 350 Tenny Stireet
Kim E. Eckart Bloomsburg, PA 17815



3. The name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien
on the real property to be sold:

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc., PLAINTIFTF
et al.

4. The name and addrcss of the last record holder of every mortgage of record:

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc., PLAINTIFF
el al.
American General Finance 132 W, Front Street

Berwick, PA 18603
5. The name and address of cvery other person whe has any record lien on the property:

Domestic Relations Office P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Department ol Revenue P.O. Box 380
Inheritance Tax Office Bloomsburg, PA 17815

6. The name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whosc intcrost may be affected by the salc:

None

7. The name and address of every other person whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Tenants 1241 Ferris Avenue
Berwick, PA 18603

1 verify that the statements made in the Atfidavit are true and correct to the best ol ny
personal knowledge, information and belief. [ understand that false statements hercin arc made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. §4904 relating to unsworn [alsification 1o authoritics.

Daled:"g/iiey ) - Ol o

for Plamti[f

Atto

Krisgine M. Faust, Esqulxe/

SWORN to and subscribed before

me this /. fﬁ day of 74// /e é[é ,,1.?99
Al

Notary Pubhc




[N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., CIVIL DIVISION
fk/a COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING CORP.,

Plaintiff, NO.: 1307-1998
AT-ED /5959

VS,

TERRY L. ECKART and
KIM E. ECKART,

Defendants.
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY ; >

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County and
Commonwealth, personally appeared Kristine M. Faust, attorney for the Plaintiff, who being duly
sworn according to law deposes and says that the owncrs of the property located at 1241 Ferris
Avenue, Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603 are, Delendants, Terry L. Eckart and Kim E. Eckart, who
reside at 350 Tenny Street, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania 17815, to the best of his information,

knowledge and beliel.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE

ME THIS € /7)) DAY OF ///////(,/ 1999,
/ /4/ //// ‘/ g

Notaerllc




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTRY WIDE HOME LOANS, INC., CIVIL DIVISION
’k/a COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING CORP.,

Plamtiff,
NO.: 1307-1998

v A7-ED 1777

TERRY L. ECKART and
KIM E. ECKART,

Defendants.

AND ACT 91 OF 1983

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY ; >
Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for the said County and
Commonwealth, personally appeared Kristine M. Faust, attorney for the Plaintifl, who being duly
sworn according to law deposes and says that on May 6, 1998, Defendants were mailed Act 6
Notices of Intention to Forcclose by certified mail, return receipt requested, and first class T.S. Mail.
Additionally, Plaintiff was not required to send Dcfendants written notice pursuant to 35 P.S.
§1080.403C (Homeowner’s Emergency Mortgage Assistance Act of 1983 - Act 91 of 1983) prior
to the commencement of this action for the reasons that the aforesaid Mortgage is insured by the

Federal Housing Admiunistration under Title {1 of the National Housing Act (12 U.S.C. §$1707-

17152-18)[35 P.S. §1680.401C(a)3)].

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE
ME THIS _ 2d7 DAy OF//{//V {1999,

.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., CIVIL DIVISION
f'k/a COUNTRYWIDI FUNDING CORP..

Plamtiff,
NO.: 1307-1998

27 FD /559

TERRY L. ECKART and
KIM E. ECKART,

Defendants.

Any Deputy Sheriff levying upon or attaching any propertly under within Writ may leave
the same without & watchman, in custody of whomever is found in posscssion, alier notifying
person of levy or attachment, without lability on the part of such Deputy or the Sheriff of any
Plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such propertly beforc Sherifl's Sale

thercof

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

BY- W

Krist‘ng,M. Faust, E.squir\c‘/
Attorncys for Plaintiff




ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM OF TERRY L. ECKART AND
KIM E. ECKART OF, IN AND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA,
HAVING ERECTED THEREON A DWELLING BEING KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS
1241 FERRIS AVENUE, BERWICK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603. DEED BOOK VOLUME 589,
PAGE 214, PARCEIL NUMBER 04D-08-279.



DEFENDANTS _TERRY L. ECKART AND KIM E. ECKART

st s ook ofe o o o ok o ok e

WRIT NO. _1307-1998 DEBT 5380,016.10 _

o kol ok kR

NAME OF ATTORNEYS: __ GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C

e s 23t o o ok ook o o o ko ek o o ok

SHORT DESCRIPTION:
S ke of sk ok o e

ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE, INTEREST AND CLAIM QOF TERRY L. ECKART AND
KIM E. ECKART OF, INAND TO THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBID PROPERTY:

ALL THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE SITUATED IN THE
BOROUGH OF BERWICK, COUNTY OF COLUMBIA AND STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA.
124] FERRIS AVENUE, BERW]CK, PENNSYLVANIA 18603, DEED BOOK VOLUME 589,
PAGE 214, PARCEL N{UMBER 04D-08-279,

ATTENTION NEWSPAPERS: DO NOT PRINT ANYTHING APPEARING BELOW
DOUBLE LINE OR UNDERSCORED WITH ASTERISKS (**#**),



INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTRYWIDE HOME LOANS, INC., CIVIL DIVISION
/k/a COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING CORP.,
NO.: 1307-1998

Plaintifl, 97 FD-1999

TERRY L. ECKART and
KIM E. ECKART,

Defendants.

ALL — that certain picce or parcel of land situate in the Borough ol Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follow, to wit;

BEGINNING at the nertheasterly corner of Ferris Avenuc and Arch Street; thenee in a
northerly direction along the casterly line of Arch Strect a distance of One Hundred Sixty (160) feet
to the southerly line ol a fifieen foot alley; thence in an easterly direction along said alley a distance
of Forty-five (45) feet to the northwesterly corner of Lot No. 500; thence in a southerly dircction
along the weslerly line of said lot a distance of Onc Hundred Sixty (160) feet to the northerly line
of Ferris Avenue; thenee in a westerly direction along said avenue a distance of Forty-five (43) feot
to Arch Street, the place of beginning.

BEING Lot No. 501 of the Berwick Land & Improvement Company’s Addition.

BEING the same premises which Wilbur L. Grozier and Jean E. Grozier, his wife, by Deed
dated January 25, 1995 and recorded in the Recorder of Deeds of Columbia County on Jdnmr} 206,
1995, in Deed Book Volume 589, Page 214, granted and conveyed unto Terry L. Eckari and Kim
E. Eckart, his wife.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

KnstmeNt/{ Faust, Equ

Attorneys [or Plaintiff

One Gateway Center, Nine West
DBV 589 Pittsburgh, PA 15222
Page 214 (4123 281-5197
Parcel # 04D-08-279




GRENEN & Birsic, P.C.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

ONE GATEWAY CLENTER
NINE WEST
PITTSBURGIT, PENNSYLVANIA 15222
(4121 281-5197
FAX (412) 2814308

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
ORDER FOR SERVICE

Re:

COUNTRYWIDE IIOME LOANS, INC., CIVIL DIVISION
f’k/a COUNTRYWIDE FUNDING CORP.,

NGO 1307-1998

7LD/

~Dy
~N
!

Plaimntilf,
vy,

TERRY L. LCKART and
KIM E. ECKART,

Detfendants,

Plcase SERVE the Defendants, Terry L. Eckart and Kim E. Eckart, OR an
adult family member with whom they reside OR an adult in charge of the residence with the

Plaintifl"s Notice of Sheriff’s Sale at 350 Tenny Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815,

Pleasec POST the Morlgaged Premiscs, 1241 Ferris Avenue, Berwick,
Pennsylvania 18603 with the Sheriff’s Handbill of Sale.

GRENEN & BIRSIC, P.C.

BY:

Kristne M. Faust, Esquire
Atlorneys for Plaintiff



WRIT OF EXECUTION—(MORTGAGE FOREC”LOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc..

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

COLUMRBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
f/k/a Countrywide Funding Corp.,

, No. .. 1307 Term 1998ED
. -~ - A

- Vs \ ~ No. . 7/ /7" @ .. Term IQ.ﬁ___A.D.
No, vivereee Term 19 J.D,

Terrv L, FEckart and

WRIT OF EXECUTION
Kim E. Eckart, (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of Columbia:

TO THE SHERIFF OF coLBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgement, interest and cost in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following described property (specifically described property below):

1241 FERRIS AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

SEE ATTACHED LONG FORM DESCRIPTION

77,992.82
Amount Due -

2,023.28
T dma ik Puman TAIOQ0



